LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$859.90

RPTT:\$822.90 Rec:\$37.00 **09/01/2022 04:05 PM**

OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

2022-162973

TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC

Pgs=6 AE

APN/Parcel ID(s): 001-240-02

Order No.:

33220999-LD

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL

TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Manuel Montoya 901 Bartolo Rd Pioche, NV 89043

+ Signed in Counterpart & Space above this line for recorder's use

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

R.P.T.T \$1822.90

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Tim Gross, a married man as his Sole and Separate Property and Gary Gillihan, a married man as his Sole and Separate Property and Sheila Gutierrez, a married woman as her Sole and Separate Property and Tamara Flansaas, An Unmarried Woman.

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN AND SELL to

Manuel Montoya, single man

the real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY, SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of way and Easements now of record.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any revisions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 01 July 2022
Dated: 01 July 2022 Timothy (1. Mon 7-1-22
Timothy Gross
Gary Gillihan
Sheila Gutierrez
Tamara Flansaas
Tattiala Flatisaas
State of Nevada
County of Clark
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of,
2/2 3 3 by
Timothy Gross
Timothy Gross
Notary Public
S KRAMER
[SEAL] Notary Public, State of Novaca
My Appt. Exp. Sept. 11, 2025

Grant Bargain and Sale Deed SCA0002454.doc / Updated: 11.23.21

Dated: 630/2022	
Timothy Gross	
<u>(4</u> -30.22	
Gary Gillihan	
Sheila Gutierrez	
Tamara Flansaas	
State of Texas County of Wise	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 30 day of 1 une, 2022, by	
James Lillocal	MOSAL 1
Notary Public Jeanne L Mosal [SEAL] JEANNE L. Notary Public, S Comm. Expires Notary ID 1	ate of Texas 12-14-2024

NV-CW-FXDH-03412,426587-33220999

Grant Bargain and Sale Deed SCA0002454 doc / Updated: 11.23.21

Dated: 630 2022	
Timothy Gross	
Gary Gillihan Shala J Phans (6-30-22	
Sheila Gutierrez	
Tamara Flansaas State of NEVADA	
County of LINCOLN This instrument was acknowledged before me on this	30 day of 1, 16
SHELLA GUTIERREZ	30 day of June,
Notary Public [SEAL]	KIM ANTONACCI Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 11-5407-1 My Appointment Expires 08-06-2023

Grant Bargain and Sale Deed SCA0002454.doc / Updated: 11.23.21

NV-CW-FXDH-03412.426587-33220999

Dated: (2-30-2033	_ \ \
Timothy Gross	
Gary Gillihan	
Sheila Gutierrez	
Tamara Harroas	_ (e · 30 - 22
Tamara Flansaas State of W/	
County of Humbold	
This instrument was acknowledged before	e me on this day of mul,
Tamara F	Jansaas
Notary Public	SHANNON R. GAMBOA
[SEAL]	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Humboldt County Not 21-2181-09 - Expires December 11, 2025

Grant Bargain and Sale Deed SCA0002454.doc / Updated: 11.23.21 Shennon R. Gamson NO 21-2181-09 EXP December 11, 2025

NV-CW-FXDH-03412.426587-33220999

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

Order No.: 33220999

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 001-240-02

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows;

Parcel One (1) shown by parcel map for Patricia Blanchard recorded August 7, 1987 as document No. 87419, filed in Book A of Maps, Page 276A of Official Records of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	a) 0 b) c) d)	essor Parcel Number(s) 001-240-02		
2.	a) c) e) g)	e of Property: Uacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg Agricultural Other Single Fam. Res. Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
3.	a) b) c) d)	Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 211,000.00 () \$ 211,000.00 \$ 822.90	
4.	If E a. b.	Exemption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section Explain Reason for Exemption:		
bel Fur add NR Sig	S 37: ief, ar thern lition		is correct to the best of their information and o substantiate the information provided herein. I exemption, or other determination of e plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to	
		LLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	
		ame: Timothy Gross, Gary Gillihan, Sheila	Drint Names Manual Manters	
		ez & Tamara Flansaas s:755 Camino La Paz	Print Name: Manuel Montoya Address: 901 Bartolo Road	
		enderson	City: Pioche	
	te: N		State: NV Zip: 89043	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
Ad	dress	Name: TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC ss: 8565 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 150 as Vegas State: NV Zip: 89123	File No. 33220999	